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ITS TIME TO “GET DOWN” IN HISTORIC DOWNTOWN 
 
 

GLENDALE, Ariz. – Murphy Park in Historic Downtown Glendale will be 

harmonized with smooth jazz and soulful blues April 21-23, as APS presents the 

23rd Annual Glendale Jazz & Blues Festival.   

The event opens on Friday evening from 5-10 p.m., continues on Saturday 

from 10 a.m. – 10 p.m. and Sunday from 10 a.m. – 5 p.m. Admission and parking 

are free.   

The festival has always showcased the best local jazz and blues musicians 

and this year, to mix it up, out-of-state entertainers will be part of the stellar 

lineup, as well. Phat Phunktion, out of Madison, Wisconsin is scheduled to 

perform Saturday night. 

The Glendale Jazz & Blues Festival is more than music.  There will be 

more than a dozen food concessions, cold beverages, 40 craft artisans and  wine 

tasting with collectible glasses.  

Those with a creative flair will want to stop by the Party Hats Pavilion, 

located on the west side of the park, to make a free Mardi Gras-style hat. 
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Jazz & Blues Festival 
Add 1/1/1 

Entertainment Line-up 
Blues Stage – Murphy Park/North Stage 

 
Friday, April 21 

 
5:00-7:00 p.m.   Chuck Hall Band   www.chuckhallband.com  
 
5:30-10:00 p.m.  Ratio – funky rhythm & blues  Web site not available 
 

Saturday, April 22 
 
10: 00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.  Big Pete Pearson   www.bigpetepearson.com 
 
12:30-2:30 p.m.   Roy Pinn & Hot Ice   www.hoticeblues.com 
 
3:00 p.m.-5:00 p.m.  Walkin’ Cane Mark   www.walkincanemark.com 
 
5:30-7:30 p.m.   Knee Deep – rhythm & blues  Web site not available 
 
8:00-10:00 p.m.  The Carvin Jones Band   www.carvinjones.com 
 

Sunday, April 23 
 
12:00-2:30 p.m.   Sistah Blue    www.sistahblue.com    
 
3:00-5:00 p.m.   Cold Shott & The Hurricane Horns www.coldshott.com 
 

Jazz Stage – Amphitheater Stage 
 

Saturday, April 22 
 
11:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m.  Stan Devereaux    www.thevoice2c.com 
 
1:30-2:30   Sherry Roberson   www.sherryroberson.com   
 
3:00-4:30 p.m.   Shining Star    www.shiningstarband.com 
 
5:00-7:30 p.m.   Phat Phunktion    www.phatphunktion.com 
 
8:00-10:00 p.m.  Turning Point    www.tpjazz.com 
 
Sunday, April 23 
 
12:00-2:30 p.m.   Khani Cole    www.khanicole.com 
 
3:00 p.m.-5:00 p.m.  Alice Tatum    www.alicetatum.com
 

The festival is presented by APS, and sponsored by The Arizona Republic, Budweiser, KTVK-

Channel 3, Kokopelli Winery and Princeton Resorts Group. For information, call (623) 930-2299 or 

visit www.glendaleaz.com/events.  
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